GGDH682X
CURRENT MODE PWM PFM CONTROLLER W. BUILT-IN HIGH VOLTAGE MOSFET
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 1 of 12                          REV: 1.0                                                       2013.6.27
www.goldengate-ic.com                                             Copyright  © 2013 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
CURRENT MODE PWM+PFM CONTROLLER WITH BUILT-IN HIGH
VOLTAGE MOSFET
DESCRIPTION
GGDH682X is current mode PWM+PFM controller with built-in

Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 2 of 12                          REV: 1.0                                                       2013.6.27
www.goldengate-ic.com                                             Copyright  © 2013 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Package Marking  BO Function Material Packing
GGDH6821 DIP-8-300-2.54 GGDH6821 Y Pb free Tube
GGDH6823/A DIP-8-300-2.54 GGDH6823 Y/N Pb free Tube
GGDH6824/A DIP-8-300-2.54 GGDH6824 Y/N Pb free Tube
TYPICAL OUPUT POWER CAPABILITY
Part No.
190~265V 85~265V
Adapter  Open  Adapter  Open
GGDH6821 10W 14W 8W 12W
GGDH6823/A 14W 19W 12W 15W
GGDH6824/A 16W 21W 14W 18W
BLOCK DIAGRAM(GGDH6821/3/4)
GGDH682X
CURRENT MODE PWM PFM CONTROLLER W. BUILT-IN HIGH VOLTAGE MOSFET
Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.                Page 3 of 12                          REV: 1.0                                                       2013.6.27
www.goldengate-ic.com                                             Copyright  © 2013 Golden Gate Integrated Circuits, Inc.
BLOCK DIAGRAM(GGDH6823A/4A)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Characteristics  Symbol  Ratings  Unit
Drain-Gate Voltage (RGS=1MΩ) VDGR 650 V
Gate-Source (GND) Voltage VGS ±30 V